impact ideal mentorship. Using these dimensions, we developed an algorithm to calculate a mentor -
mentee matching percentage and then tested it using a real-world mentoring experience. We then 
compared the app’s matching results with actual near-peer mentoring outcomes. One hundred 
thirty-two (132) participants signed up as either a mentor, mentee, or both, and sixty -four (64) 
pairs went through two months of guided mentoring. Post-experience surveys showed that the 
algorithm’s matching percentages were within ±10% of actual mentoring outcomes.